

**Reconditioning of Road from Modern Library to Boys Hostel Main Gate
at QUEST Nawabshah**

Schedule - B

Sr	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation in foundation of building bridges and other structure i/c degbiling dressing refilling around the structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead upto one chain and lift upto 5 feet (in ordinary soil)	5400 Cft	3,176.00	%0 Cft	17,150.40
2	Laying Bricks on end edging including supplying 9"x4.5"x3" 1st class bricks, excavation for laying edging with small side parallel to the road.	2400 Rft	2,482.94	% Rft	59,590.56
3	Providing sand cushion i/c supplying and spreading pit/canal sand of approved quality from approved source of supply to site of work i/c watering rolling etc complete. Rate i/c all cost of material T&P labour and carriage of 6.0 miles (Avg:)	10800 Cft	1,308.41	% Cft	141,308.28
4	Preparing sub base course by supplying and spreading stone metal 1-1/2" -- 2" guage of approved quality from approved quarry in required thickness to proper camber and grade i/c hand packing, filling voids with 20 Cft pit/canal sand and having plasticity index not more than 60% suitable quality watering and compacting to achieve 98-100% density as per modified AASHO specification. Rate i/c all cost of material, T&P and carriage upto 3 chain.	10800 Cft	9,557.10	% Cft	1,032,166.80
5	Preparing Base course by supplying and spreading stone metal of approved quality properly graded to maximum size 1-1/2" in required thickness to proper camber and grade i/c supplying and spreading 15 Cft: screening & non plastic quarry fines filling depressions with stone metal after initial rolling i/c watering and compacting the same as to achieve 100% density as per modified AASHO specification. (Rate i/c providing & using Templates, screen, forms as directed). (Rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto 3 chain)	16200 Cft	10,882.50	% Cft	1,762,965.00

Sr	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
6	Providing 1st coat of surface dressing on new or existing surface with 30 lbs of bitumen of 80-100 penetration 4.0+2.75=6.75cft crush bajri of 1/2" - 3/4" guage i/c cleaning to road surface rolling after each coat etc complete. Rate i/c all cost of material labour, T&P and carriage upto 3 chain	21600 Sft	1,665.98	% Sft	359,851.68
7	Providing laying 1 1/2" thick premixed carpet in proper line and grade i/c supply 15 cft crush bajri and 5 cft hill sand of approved quality and grade with 93 lbs of bitumen of 80-100 penetration i/c mixing in required proportion heating the material and cleaning to road surface rate i/c all cost of material T&P and carriage upto site of work.	21600 Sft	7,192.69	% Sft	1,553,621.04

Total **Rs. 4,926,654.00**

Add _____ % Above / Below Premium **Rs. _____**

Grand Total **Rs. _____**

Contractor

**Laying of Cable & Addition / Alteration of Main Controlling System (DBs) for AC's at
Administration Block, QUEST Nawabshah**

Schedule - B

Sr.	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Providing, Laying, Connecting 4 core 25mm C.C.C. in pipe or floor as per site condition (Non Schedule Item)	250 Mtr		P/Mtr	
2	Providing & fixing circuit breaker 15 to 100A TP (XS-100 NS) on prepared board. (S.I.No. 207 Page-31)	10 Nos	9,261	Each	92,610.00
3	Providing & fixing circuit breaker 6A to 63A SP (TB-5S) on prepared board. (S.I.No. 203 Page-31)	64 Nos	916	Each	58,624.00
4	Providing & fixing circuit breaker 125A to 225A TP (XS-225 NS) on prepared board. (S.I.No. 208 Page-31)	2 Nos	25,541	Each	51,082.00
5	Providing & Fixing Main LT panel with shutter, locking arrangement, E&N block, Bus bar 300 A to accommodate circuit breakers including internal wiring, Amp +Volt meter with selector switch etc complete. For 1 x 300A TP 8 x 100 Amp 8 x 60A TP (Non Schedule Item)	1 Job		P/Job	
6	Providing & Fixing Distribution board with shutter, locking arrangement, E&N block to accommodate circuit breakers including internal wiring etc complete. For 1 x 60A TP 8 x 15A/20A SP (Non Schedule Item)	5 Nos		Each	
7	Providing, laying 2" dia PVC pipe on floor by cutting floor or wall for cable crossing as per site or instructions including repairs by making good as it (Non Schedule Item)	200 Rft		P/Rft	

Total	Rs.	202,316.00
Add _____ % Above / Below Premium	Rs.	_____
Add Cost of N.S. Items	Rs.	_____
G. Total	Rs.	=====

Contractor